

Mat-Su Crime Stoppers, Inc. P.O. 3036 Palmer, Alaska 99645 www.matsu-crimestoppers.org

## **Membership Application**

Mat-Su Crime Stoppers is a non-profit 501(c)(3) charitable corporation. All contributions qualify for a charitable deduction. No state or local taxes pay for the program. Mat-Su Crime Stoppers depends on membership fees and donations and has been instrumental in 634 arrests made with more than \$1.1 million in property recovered and more than \$19 million worth of drugs seized.

## Together, a community can make a difference!

The Crime Stoppers program is a three-part approach to solving crimes. It relies on cooperation between the community, the media and the police. Community members can provide crime tips via phone or Web site. The anonymity of people reporting tips is preserved allowing them to provide information without the fear of retaliation. No information regarding the identity of the caller is given to investigating officers. By offering cash rewards (up to \$1,000) for information leading to arrests, Crime Stoppers encourages otherwise reluctant callers to volunteer information.

The Mat-Su Crime Stoppers Board of Directors is comprised of community-minded people living within the Mat-Su. New Board members are recruited throughout the year. The Board meets monthly to evaluate arrests and determine reward amounts. Rewards are distributed to the caller in a confidential manner.

Become a member of Mat-Su Crime Stoppers today as we continue to help solve crimes in our community. Your support is appreciated and tax deductible!

Annual Membership dues: \$25.00

\$<u>25.00</u>

Enclosed is my donation in support of the program in the amount of \$\_\_\_\_\_

Total Enclosed: \$\_\_\_\_\_

Please make checks payable to Mat-Su Crime Stoppers, Inc. and mail to: Mat-Su Crime Stoppers, Inc. P.O. 3036 Palmer, Alaska 99645

Your Name:

Business Name (if applicable): \_\_\_\_\_

Address:

Telephone:

\_\_\_\_\_E-mail Address: \_\_\_\_\_

For more information or if you are interested in becoming a Board Member, contact Mat-Su Crime Stoppers Secretary Eric Carlson 907-952-4088 or e-mail Eric at <u>etcarlson@mtaonline.net</u>.

\_\_\_\_\_